BY SENATOR FESI

## A RESOLUTION

To commend and congratulate Kenneth Wood Sr., and K&B Industries on their 50th anniversary.

WHEREAS, Kenneth Wood Sr., founded K&B Machine Works in 1974 with a single machine tool in his garage, exemplifying the spirit of entrepreneurship and dedication; and

WHEREAS, K&B Industries, a family-owned company headquartered in Schriever,
Louisiana, has grown substantially and currently is under the leadership of Kenneth Wood
Jr., who serves as the president of the company; and

WHEREAS, in 2024, K&B Industries is proudly celebrating its 50th year in business, marking half a century of excellence and success; and

WHEREAS, K&B Industries operates additional locations at 2186 Grand Caillou Road, Houma, LA; 139 Equity Blvd., Houma, LA; and 8500 Miller Road 2, Houston, TX; and

WHEREAS, the company employs over 700 dedicated individuals across its four locations, contributing significantly to local economies and providing valuable job opportunities; and

WHEREAS, K&B Industries serves a diverse range of markets, including energy, semiconductor, aerospace, and industrial sectors; and

WHEREAS, since its inception, K&B Industries has been a trusted supplier of OCTG Tubular Threading Services, machining, manufacturing, and assembly services for the oil and gas industry, and a global supplier of high-precision machining, manufacturing, and assembly services for the aerospace and semiconductor industries; and

WHEREAS, the success of K&B Industries is built upon the core values of entrepreneurship, faith, family, and integrity, which have guided the company through five decades of growth and innovation.

SR NO. 108 ENROLLED

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend and congratulate Kenneth Wood Sr., and K&B Industries on their 50th anniversary.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Kenneth Wood Jr., president of K&B Industries.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE